Page 1 of 4
DATA SHEET
• • • •
DATA SHEET
FEATURES
•  Active PFC Function DoE VI compliance
•  RoHS Compliant
•  Over Voltage Protection Built-In

•  Dimensions: 7.78 × 4.01 × 2.01
SELECTION GUIDE  All specifications are typical at nominal input, rated output current and 25°C, unless otherwise noted.
Max. Output Power
W
Output Voltage*
Vo
Min Load
(Io)
Max Load
(Io) A
Load Regulation
%
Line Regulation
%
Model Number**
230 12 0 19.16 ±5 ±1 MUI230-12S-A
240 12 0 20 ±5 ±1 MUI240-12S-A
250 12 0 20.85 ±5 ±1 MUI250-12S-A
260 19 0 13.68 ±5 ±1 MUI260-19S-A
270 19 0 14.21 ±5 ±1 MUI270-19S-A
270 32 0 8.43 ±5 ±1 MUI270-32S-A
270 44 0 6.13 ±5 ±1 MUI270-44S-A
280 19 0 14.73 ±5 ±1 MUI280-19S-A
290 19 0 15.26 ±5 ±1 MUI290-19S-A
300 19 0 15.78 ±5 ±1 MUI300-19S-A
310 32 0 9.68 ±5 ±1 MUI310-32S-A
310 44 0 7.04 ±5 ±1 MUI310-44S-A
AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
UNIVERSAL INPUT, DESK TOP, 230-310 WATTS
MEDICAL APPLICATIONS
MUI310 Series